
 

 

 



  

 

   

2022 10 1 7,497,521 3,763,107 28,693

1  

3 15

65 1 2  

64 65

3  

4  

1  

 

10   

2021 2022

3,109,332 757,244 2,089,215 262,351 24.4 67.2 8.4

3,226,448 705,045 2,200,786 319,638 21.9 68.2 9.9

3,335,776 603,488 2,339,593 389,207 18.1 70.1 11.7

3,429,156 547,081 2,404,704 474,670 16.0 70.1 13.8

3,517,602 527,761 2,402,418 579,363 15.0 68.3 16.5

3,615,710 521,468 2,384,507 697,140 14.4 65.9 19.3

3,706,499 519,487 2,334,108 827,335 14.0 63.0 22.3

3,742,284 499,218 2,261,946 981,120 13.3 60.4 26.2

3,780,913 477,654 2,243,817 1,059,442 12.6 59.3 28.0

3,770,653 470,033 2,234,731 1,065,889 12.5 59.3 28.3

3,763,107 461,708 2,233,005 1,068,394 12.3 59.3 28.4

3,112,306 798,115 2,113,090 199,862 25.6 67.9 6.4

3,228,724 741,684 2,257,381 227,585 23.0 69.9 7.0

3,354,827 633,295 2,445,228 267,076 18.9 72.9 8.0

3,439,180 573,911 2,514,391 344,356 16.7 73.1 10.0

3,525,698 553,519 2,512,439 440,636 15.7 71.3 12.5

3,638,994 548,030 2,516,565 551,422 15.1 69.2 15.2

3,704,220 545,767 2,457,337 664,750 14.7 66.3 17.9

3,740,844 525,904 2,418,353 796,587 14.1 64.6 21.3

3,761,502 502,734 2,410,818 847,950 13.4 64.1 22.5

3,745,355 495,204 2,397,822 852,329 13.2 64.0 22.8

3,734,414 486,411 2,396,681 851,322 13.0 64.2 22.8

 

0 14 15 64 65 0 14 15 64 65

1980 3,109,332 757,244 2,089,215 262,351 24.4 67.2 8.4

1985 3,226,448 705,045 2,200,786 319,638 21.9 68.2 9.9

1990 3,335,776 603,488 2,339,593 389,207 18.1 70.1 11.7

1995 3,429,156 547,081 2,404,704 474,670 16.0 70.1 13.8

2000 3,517,602 527,761 2,402,418 579,363 15.0 68.3 16.5

2005 3,615,710 521,468 2,384,507 697,140 14.4 65.9 19.3

2010 3,706,499 519,487 2,334,108 827,335 14.0 63.0 22.3

2015 3,742,284 499,218 2,261,946 981,120 13.3 60.4 26.2

2020 3,780,913 477,654 2,243,817 1,059,442 12.6 59.3 28.0

2021 3,770,653 470,033 2,234,731 1,065,889 12.5 59.3 28.3

2022 3,763,107 461,708 2,233,005 1,068,394 12.3 59.3 28.4

1980 3,112,306 798,115 2,113,090 199,862 25.6 67.9 6.4

1985 3,228,724 741,684 2,257,381 227,585 23.0 69.9 7.0

1990 3,354,827 633,295 2,445,228 267,076 18.9 72.9 8.0

1995 3,439,180 573,911 2,514,391 344,356 16.7 73.1 10.0

2000 3,525,698 553,519 2,512,439 440,636 15.7 71.3 12.5

2005 3,638,994 548,030 2,516,565 551,422 15.1 69.2 15.2

2010 3,704,220 545,767 2,457,337 664,750 14.7 66.3 17.9

2015 3,740,844 525,904 2,418,353 796,587 14.1 64.6 21.3

2020 3,761,502 502,734 2,410,818 847,950 13.4 64.1 22.5

2021 3,745,355 495,204 2,397,822 852,329 13.2 64.0 22.8

2022 3,734,414 486,411 2,396,681 851,322 13.0 64.2 22.8
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 (2022 10 ) 

 

 

 

 

  

2020 50 14.51 26.99 12.48

2  

2000 2020

45 49 4.7 15.7 3.3 14.5

28.9 2.0 3 5  

2022 29.1 30.8
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2022 4  
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2020  

4.67 3.46 4.29 8.30 11.97 14.51 2.22 4.94 12.24 18.67 23.23 26.99

4.45 4.33 5.82 10.61 14.89 17.81 2.60 5.57 12.57 20.14 24.77 28.25

1980 1990 2000 2010 2015 2020 1980 1990 2000 2010 2015 2020

4.67 3.46 4.29 8.30 11.97 14.51 2.22 4.94 12.24 18.67 23.23 26.99

4.45 4.33 5.82 10.61 14.89 17.81 2.60 5.57 12.57 20.14 24.77 28.25
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3
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87.6 88.0 88.9 91.0 92.3 93.4 93.5 94.1 95.2 95.7

88.0 88.7 89.6 91.8 93.0 92.9 93.5 94 95.3 95.7

49.5 55.8 56.0 57.4 61.1 68.5 71.8 71.4 72.8 75.2

54.0 59.1 60.3 63.2 65.8 69.4 71.4 71.8 74.6 76.4

21.7 27.1 29.8 29.9 32.3 40.5 45.7 45.9 46.3 49.4

26.6 32.0 34.5 36.6 38.5 42.9 47.1 47.3 49.8 51.8

10.9 15.3 19.0 20.4 21.3 24.2 30 34.3 34.5 36.5

13.9 18.7 23.1 25.5 26.2 26.2 31.2 35.6 37.3 38.5

6.6 9.6 14.0 16.2 17.7 17.5 21.4 27.2 29.5 31.0

8.6 12.2 17.4 20.5 21.3 18.7 22.7 28.6 31.9 32.2

4.7 6.5 9.8 13.2 15.7 14.5 16.5 20.8 24.9 28.9

6.3 8.3 12.6 17.1 19.2 14.8 17.6 22.5 27.4 29.9
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49.5 55.8 56.0 57.4 61.1 68.5 71.8 71.4 72.8 75.2
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10.9 15.3 19.0 20.4 21.3 24.2 30 34.3 34.5 36.5

13.9 18.7 23.1 25.5 26.2 26.2 31.2 35.6 37.3 38.5
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8.6 12.2 17.4 20.5 21.3 18.7 22.7 28.6 31.9 32.2

4.7 6.5 9.8 13.2 15.7 14.5 16.5 20.8 24.9 28.9

6.3 8.3 12.6 17.1 19.2 14.8 17.6 22.5 27.4 29.9
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6  

2021  

2022  

 

4  

 

2021  

2022  

52,212 8.9 5,430 0.92

42,811 6.9 6,550 1.06

40,875 6.4 7,766 1.21

42,060 6.3 7,998 1.21

48,022 7.1 10,405 1.54

48,391 7.0 13,841 2.00

43,948 6.2 13,997 1.97

46,374 6.5 13,861 1.94

46,940 6.5 13,772 1.92

47,120 6.5 13,527 1.88

45,790 6.3 14,513 2.01

45,039 6.2 14,253 1.97

42,425 5.8 13,451 1.85

42,704 5.9 13,494 1.85

42,302 5.8 13,077 1.79

41,414 5.7 12,782 1.75

41,058 5.6 13,102 1.79

40,676 5.6 12,465 1.70

40,072 5.5 12,471 1.70

39,117 5.3 12,653 1.73

39,933 5.5 12,342 1.69

35,390 4.9 11,713 1.61

33,509 4.6 11,130 1.53

33,431 4.6 11,062 1.53

504,878 4.1 179,096 1.47

27.2 
26.9 27.0 

28.2 
28.4 28.5 

28.8 

29.8 30.0 30.1 
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30.7 30.8 30.8 30.9 30.9 30.9 31.0 30.8 30.7 30.8 

24.0 
23.8 

24.3 

24.9 

25.4 
25.9 

26.8 

27.8 27.9 28.0 

28.8 28.9
29.0 29.0 28.9 28.9 29.1 29.0 29.0 29.1 

23

25

27

29

31

33

1965 1970 1975 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2006 2007 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

( )

1975 52,212 8.9 5,430 0.92

1980 42,811 6.9 6,550 1.06

1985 40,875 6.4 7,766 1.21

1990 42,060 6.3 7,998 1.21

1995 48,022 7.1 10,405 1.54

2000 48,391 7.0 13,841 2.00

2005 43,948 6.2 13,997 1.97

2006 46,374 6.5 13,861 1.94

2007 46,940 6.5 13,772 1.92

2008 47,120 6.5 13,527 1.88

2009 45,790 6.3 14,513 2.01

2010 45,039 6.2 14,253 1.97

2011 42,425 5.8 13,451 1.85

2012 42,704 5.9 13,494 1.85

2013 42,302 5.8 13,077 1.79

2014 41,414 5.7 12,782 1.75

2015 41,058 5.6 13,102 1.79

2016 40,676 5.6 12,465 1.70

2017 40,072 5.5 12,471 1.70

2018 39,117 5.3 12,653 1.73

2019 39,933 5.5 12,342 1.69

2020 35,390 4.9 11,713 1.61

2021 33,509 4.6 11,130 1.53

2022 33,431 4.6 11,062 1.53

2022 504,878 4.1 179,096 1.47
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(1)  

2023 4 1 1,187 1,178  

410 404 34.54 34.30  
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(2)  

   2023 4 1 13.62 13.01
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(3)  

2023 4 1 6.1 6.0
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(1)  

2022 15 56.5 74.2

 

5 15  

 

2022 2022  

 

(2)  

2020 25 29 84.9 45 49 81.4

30 34 74.7 2015
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3,297 1,863 43.6% 1,830 33 1,431 56.5% 1.8%

57,110 30,960 44.9% 30,240 730 26,100 54.2% 2.4%

3,243 2,406 56.4% 2,353 54 834 74.2% 2.2%

53,280 38,050 55.1% 36,990 1,070 15,180 71.4% 2.8%

6,541 4,269 100.0% 4,182 87 2,265 65.3% 2.0%

110,380 69,020 100.0% 67,230 1,790 41,280 62.5% 2.6%

(b/a) (c/b)

(%) 

(b)
( ) ( )

(c)
( )
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(3) 

2022 9.6 35 14.6 6

6

(4)
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( )  
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